Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion
Teaching Programme for Ist MBBS Students, 2017-2018 Batch

Lecture Schedule

	Date
	Time
	Topic
	Teacher

	
20.02.18
Tuesday
	
08.15-09.15 am
09.20-10.20 am

	Gross Anatomy- Abdomen
Duodenum, Pancreas
Intestines (excluding Rectum and Anal canal)

	
Dr. M. Natarajan 
Dr. R. R. Kulkarni


	
22.02.18
Thursday
	
08.15-09.15 am

09.20-10.20 am

	Gross Anatomy- Abdomen Rectum and Anal canal, Superior & Inferior mesentric vessels
Urinary Bladder&Ureter 
	
Dr. V.V. Kulkarni

Dr. M. A. Mahendrakar

	
24.02.18
Saturday
	
08.15-09.15 am

09.20-10.20 am

	Gross Anatomy-Abdomen 
Suprarenal glands, Abdominal Aorta
Prostate, Urethra, Seminal vesicles, Ductus deferens

	
Dr. J. S. Charania

Dr. M. Natarajan

	
27.02.18
Tuesday
	
08.15-09.15 am
09.20-10.20 am
	Gross Anatomy - Abdomen 
Perineum
Female reproductive system including female external genitalia (excluding Uterus)
	
Dr. V.V. Kulkarni
Dr. R. R. Kulkarni


	
01.03.18
Thursday
	
08.15-09.15 am
09.20-10.20 am
	Gross Anatomy – Abdomen
Posterior Abdominal wall
Pelvic diaphragm
	
Dr. V.V. Kulkarni
Dr. M. A. Mahendrakar

	03.03.18
Saturday
	08.15-09.15 am

09.20-10.20 am

	Gross Anatomy – Abdomen
Lumbar and Sacral plexus
Gross Anatomy – H.F.N
Cranial nerves with functional components
	Dr. J. S. Charania

Dr. M. Natarajan




Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.


Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion
Teaching Programme for Ist MBBS Students, 2017-2018 Batch

Dissection Schedule
			Tuesdayand Thursday:
			10.45 am to 12.30 pm
			01.30 pm to 02.30 pm				
	Date
	Topic

	20.02.18
Tuesday
	Mediastinum, Thoraco-abdominal Diaphragm 

	22.02.18
Thursday
	Anterior abdominal wall and inguinal canal

	27.02.18
Tuesday
	Testes, male external genitalia 

	01.03.18
Thursday
	Peritoneum





	Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.





















Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion
Teaching Programme for Ist MBBS Students, 2017-2018 Batch
Demonstration Schedule
  Tuesday and Thursday: 02.30 pm to 03.30 pm
		Saturday: 10.45 am to 12.15am 


	Date
	Topic

	20.02.18
Tuesday
	Thoraco-abdominal diaphragm 

	22.02.18
Thursday
	Lumbar vertebrae and Sacrum

	24.02.18
Saturday
	Seminar A Batch

	27.02.18
Tuesday

	Bony pelvis

	01.03.18
Thursday
	Batch A - Embryo models-CVS (Development of Heart, Foetal circulation, Arterial arches, IVC development)
Batch B - Thorax Prosection
Batch C - Abdomen Prosection
Batch D – Radiology Abdomen


	03.03.18
Saturday
	Seminar B Batch





[bookmark: _GoBack]Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.










Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion

Batch Teachers

	From 20.02.18 for Thorax, Abdomen

	Batch
	Roll nos.
	Teacher
	Venue for Demonstration

	Batch A
	1-37
	Dr. RavikiranGole
/Dr. DhruvAmbegaokar /Dr. TusharBhagde
	Demonstration room 1

	Batch B
	38-75
	Dr. Mangesh Lone
/Dr. Ashish Bhatt
	Demonstration room 2

	Batch C
	76-113

	Dr. PriteeMeshram
/Dr. AniketWankhede
	Museum

	Batch D
	114-150
	Dr. Deepak Khedekar
/Dr. MrunalMuley
	Seminar room





Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.







Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion
Teaching Programme for Ist MBBS Students, 2017-2018 Batch

Seminar Schedule


	Batch
	Day, Date& Time
	Topic
	Teacher

	A
	24/02/2018, Saturday
10:45 am – 12:15 pm
	Clinical Anatomy of Thorax (excluding heart)
	Dr. R. A. Gole,
Dr. V. V. Kulkarni,
Dr. M. Natarajan

	B
	03/03/2018, Saturday
10:45 am – 12:15 pm
	Kidney
	Dr. M. G. Lone,
Dr. J. S. Charania,
Dr. M. Natarajan

	C
	10/03/2018, Saturday
10:45 am – 12:15 pm
	Uterus
	Dr. P. M. Meshram,
Dr. M. A. Mahendrakar,
Dr. M. Natarajan

	D
	17/03/2018, Saturday
10:45 am – 12:15 pm
	Clinical Anatomy of Abdomen
(excluding kidney and uterus)
	Dr. D. N. Khedekar,
Dr. R. R. Kulkarni,
Dr. M. Natarajan



Location: Anatomy Lecture Theatre



Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.	
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.













Department of Anatomy, LTMMC & GH, Sion
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Seminar - General Guidelines
	Marks Weightage of the Seminar Topics in the Examination–

	Batch
	Paper
	Question

	Marks

	
	
	Section
	Question
	

	A
	I
	Section B
	Q2 f, g
	4

	B
	II
	Section C
Section B
	Q3 b, c
Q2 c, d, e, f, g
	8
4

	C
	II
	Section C
Section B
	Q3 b, c
Q2 c, d, e, f, g
	8
4

	D
	II
	Section B
	Q2 f, g
	4



Seminars are not public speaking exercises.
These are for training to write (Theory) and speak (Practical).

	Time Line for the Seminars -
	



For 
All
Batches
	From  -  to
	Activity
	Location

	
	29.01.2018 – 03.02.2018
	Sub Group Dynamics (4/5)
Elect Group Leader
(Formation of 9 groups and Leader in each group)
	



	
	05.02.2018 – 10.02.2018
	Group (Batch) Dynamics
Elect Batch Leader
(9 Group Leaders meet respective Batch teacher )
	

	
	20.02.2018 – 23.02.2018
	Rehearsals  A Batch
	Demo
Room no. 1

	
	26.02.2018 –0 2.03.2018
	Rehearsals  B Batch
	

	
	05.03.2018 –0 9.03.2018
	Rehearsals  C Batch
	

	
	12.03.2018 –16.03.2018
	Rehearsals  D Batch
	


	

Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.						Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.


Department of Anatomy
LTMMC & GH, Sion
Ist MBBS, 2017-2018 Batch
Preliminary Attendance / Performance Eligibility Enabling Sessions (PA/PEES)
Students of  Ist MBBS, 2017-18 Batch who require to attend Preliminary Attendance / Performance Eligibility Enabling Sessions (PA/PEES)
Roll no. of students:
	1
	2
	7
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	22

	25
	28
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	41
	43

	44
	46
	47
	48
	52
	54
	56
	59
	60
	62

	63
	64
	67
	68
	70
	75
	77
	78
	79
	80

	83
	85
	86
	87
	93
	91
	94
	98
	102
	104

	105
	108
	109
	111
	114
	115
	116
	120
	121
	122

	125
	126
	127
	128
	133
	134
	136
	137
	138
	139

	142
	145
	146
	149
	
	
	
	
	
	



Time: Tuesday & Thursday- 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
Saturday- 11:45 am - 12.45 pm

Location:  Anatomy Lecture Theatre

Dr. Madhuri A. Mahendrakar
Co-ordinator I MBBS,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
Dr. M. Natarajan
Professor and Head,
Department of Anatomy,
LTMMC & GH, Sion.
